2019 to 31st of December 2019). 

Required quorum: 34 % of the share capital            Majority: 50% + 1  of the votes represented 

The profits of the twentieth (20th) fiscal year (from the 1st of January 2019 to the 31st of December 2019) are 

Euros two hundred five million six hundred and twelve thousand (205,612,000 €) after the deduction of the 

appropriate income tax.

[...]

unanimously proposes to the General Meeting to distribute as dividend per Company’s share an amount of 

Euro thirty cents (€ 0.30) before withholding the proportionate tax (5% according to article 40 par.1 of Law 

4172/2013, as in force, where applicable) and in total a gross amount of Euros ninety nine  million eight 

hundred sixty three thousand four hundred fifty seven and sixty cents (€99,863,457.60).  

It is hereby clarified that the Board of Directors of the Company had reserved its decision on the distribution 

of dividend given the closure, at the time of the earlier mentioned above decision, of the Company’s retail 

network due to the governmental measures of prevention of the spread of COVID-19.

[...]

Nomination Committee and the Company’s Board of Directors of 2019 program refers to 58 

individuals, including the Executive Members of the Board of Directors and other Key Management 

Personnel from Executive Committee (ExCo) and amongst Directors’ level.  

 Amount of the Company’s Net Profits to be given as reward: Up to Euros three million nine hundred 

twenty five thousand (€3,925,000.00) 

 Pre-set performance targets relate to personal performance criteria based on the principles set by 

the Remuneration and Nomination Committee. 

 Company’s performance criteria: EBITDA (weighting of 60%), GGR (weighting of 20%), and Net 

Income (weighting of 20%).

[...]

consistency in prudent remuneration decisions on previous LTI awards. 

Following the above mentioned the Company’s Board of Directors2 proposes to the Ordinary General 

Meeting of the Shareholders to approve the payment from the net profits of the Company, of an amount up 

to Euros two million eight hundred thousand (2.800.000 €) Euros to a maximum number of twenty (20) 

Executive Members of the Board of Directors and other Key Management Personnel of the Company 

following the completion of LTIS 2017-2019 program and based on the recommendation of the 

Remuneration and Nomination Committee suggested in the relevant meeting held on May 27th,  2020.